

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	68885	Version:	1	Name:	Approving State / Municipal Financial Agreement for Project I.D. 5400-00-01/71/75 for the USH 151 Park Street project and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute this agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for construct		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/17/2021			In control:	Engineering Division		
On agenda:	1/18/2022			Final action:	1/18/2022		
Enactment date:	1/24/2022			Enactment #:	RES-22-00035		
Title:	Approving State / Municipal Financial Agreement for Project I.D. 5400-00-01/71/75 for the USH 151 Park Street project and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute this agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for construction cost sharing, plan development and State design review costs. (13th AD)						
Sponsors:	Tag Evers						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/5/2022	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/4/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/17/2021	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes an agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the reconstruction of US Highway 151 Park Street from the Wisconsin & Southern Railroad (WSOR) Crossing to Olin Avenue. Funding the project is included in the 2022 Adopted Engineering - Major Streets Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for the Park Street, South project scheduled for 2026. The agreement authorizes a federal/state share of \$5,825,000 and the City of Madison share of \$528,500 funded by GO Borrowing. Future annual capital budget and CIP requests will reflect the updated amounts per this proposed agreement within Engineering - Major Streets.

11133-402-170: \$175,000

11133-83-173: \$353,500

Title

Approving State / Municipal Financial Agreement for Project I.D. 5400-00-01/71/75 for the USH 151 Park Street project and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute this agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for construction cost sharing, plan development and State design review costs. (13th AD)

Body

The City of Madison Engineering Division is proposing to reconstruct USH 151 (Park Street) from the WSOR Railroad Crossing to Olin Avenue in 2026. Funding is a combination of federal, state and local funds. The City is responsible for 25% of the design engineering costs (including State oversight), 100% of Construction of the

parking lane and 100% of city utility construction costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for construction cost sharing, plan development and State design review costs for the USH 151 (Park Street) project.